

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1018/2021

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 135683/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.4761/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 36823/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 68770/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No.124863/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 44873/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 36816/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 4754/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No.146970/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 135688/2021 - INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT IA No. 113945/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

MA 1677/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 991/2020 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION IA No. 134632/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 134631/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 856/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 547/2021 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 906/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.100308/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 910/2021 (PIL-W)
 (IA No. 100451/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 811/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION IA No. 157260/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

MA 1676/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 995/2020 (X)
 (IA No. 134577/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 134574/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 155100/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 541/2022 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.34143/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

MA 948/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 502/2021 (PIL-W)
 (IA No.82039/2022 ARISING OUT OF C.P. (C) 708/2021 IN VIEW OF HON'BLE COURT'S JUDGMENT DT. 17.5.2022 IA No. 82039/2022 -

APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

**Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.**

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

**Mr. K. K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K. M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Shaddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Zohab Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

**Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.**

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

**Mr. B. S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. K K Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M.Natara, ASG
Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.**

Ms. vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
 Mr. Rajiv Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Vaidehi Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Agnish Aditya, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
 Mr. Shatch S., Adv.
 Ms. Urvashi, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

- 1 Adjourned in terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent.
- 2 List on 11 August 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER