

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1192/2021

BIRENDRA PRASAD SINGH & ANR.**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**Respondent(s)****(FOR ADMISSION)**

Date : 04-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Hamda, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with WP (C) No.910/2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR